Those candidates who wish to register options in Sixth Round Stray
Vacancy Filling Allotment will have to pay the following registration fees to
the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations. 

The Option Registration fee for General/SEBC candidates is
Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) and it has to be paid to
Commissioner for Entrance Examinations as prescribed above in order
to access the online Option Registration portal.
Candidates belonging to SC/ST/OEC category and those having
benefits as per G.O. (MS) 25/2005/SCSTDD, dated: